PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Inventor's Name previously recorded on Reel 025631 Frame 0696. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Inventor's Name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ramasubramanian Narayanan	07/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ticona LLC
Street Address:	8040 Dixie Highway
City:	Florence
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41042

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0950359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Dority & Manning, P.A. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CICT-29-PCT (2007U007)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason W.. Johnston

Total Attachments: 2

source=CICT-29-Assignment#page1.tif source=CICT-29-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 025721 FRAME: 0768

Docket No	<u> 2007U007</u>
U.S. Serial No.	·
File Date:	<u></u>

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED, Ram Narayanan

citizen(s) of India

residing at 885 Doeridge Drive, Erlanger, Kenton, Kentucky 41018, in the United States, respectively

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

FLAME RETARDANT POLYMER COMPOSITION

Docket No. 2007U007, said APPLICATION filed, and

WHEREAS, TICONA LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, USA, having an office at 8040 Dixie Highway, Florence, Kentucky 41042, USA (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the <u>United States and all foreign countries</u>, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page / of 2

Docket No.	<u>2007U007</u>
U.S. Serial	No
File Date	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite her/his (their) name.

Date 11" 3 1 08

(LS)

State of Kentucky

, Ss

County of Boone

On July // 2008

, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and

State aforesaid, appeared

Ram Narayanan

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

PUBLIC

_ Rosalie M. Pritts

3-12-20//

Page 2 of 2